

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24218/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 09/07/2010 in CMWP No.58527/200 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SER.COMMN, UP. ALLBD TH:SECY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. BK Sinha, Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Rangam Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Two weeks' time is granted to file the balance process fee and spare copies of SLP, failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed.

IA NO. 2

As prayed for, the application filed by Counsel for respondent no. 2 for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA(Veena Khera)
Court Master