

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).24218/2010

PUBLIC SER.COMMN, UP. ALLBD TH:SECY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for recalling the Order dated  
08.11.2011, by which, the Special Leave Petition was dismissed  
for non-appearance on behalf of the petitioner and because the  
balance process fee and spare copies were not filed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order dated 08.11.2011 is recalled and the Special Leave  
Petition is restored to its original file.

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is  
condoned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar