

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24218/2010

PUBLIC SER.COMMN, UP. ALLBD TH:SECY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi,adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr.Barun Kumar Sinha,adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24218/10 notice is awaited from respondent Nos. 4
and 5.

contd...2

In SLP(C) No.29448/10 service is complete and counter affidavit has been filed. It is submitted by both sides that the unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.24218/10 are corresponding served parties in SLP(C) No. 29448/10 and are appearing through counsel. In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.24218/10 is directed to serve notice on the counsel who is appearing for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in the connected matter namely SLP(C) No.29448/10, to complete the service. Serve notice within a week and file proof.

List the matter on 29.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB