

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24218/2010

PUBLIC SER.COMMN, UP. ALLBD TH:SECY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.29448/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C)No.29448/2010. Counter affidavits have also been filed. Notices were awaited from respondent No. 4 and 5. It was submitted on last occasion that unserved respondent No. 4 and 5 in SLP(C)No.24218/2010 are appearing through a counsel in SLP(C)No.29448/2010 hence petitioner in SLP(C)No.24218/2010 was directed to serve notice on the counsel. However, proof of service in respect of respondent No.3, the standing counsel for the State has been filed. No proof is filed in respect of

...2/-

Item No.94

: 2 :

respondent No. 4 and 5, who are also State authorities and are representing through a counsel in SLP(C)No.29448/2010. Since common order is passed in both the cases, service is deemed as complete in both the cases. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|