

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24218/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in CMWP No.58527/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SER.COMMN, UP. ALLBD TH:SECY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP (C)24218/10 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.-on-Record  
& rr. In SLP 29448/10 Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

In SLP(C) 29448/10 Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
& rr. In SLP(C) Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
24218/10 Mr. Aayush Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mahrotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Arnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

: 2 :

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim orders are made absolute till the disposal of  
the appeals.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |