

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2013

PUBLIC SER. COMMN, UP. ALLBD
TH. SECY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This appeal arises by Special Leave filed against the Judgement and Order dated 09.07.2010 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, U.P. in CMWP No. 58527 of 2008.

There are 5 Respondents in this Appeal and all are contesting Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3-5 have entered appearance before this Court through M/S. B. K. Satija, R. P. Goyal and Anuvrat Sharma, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that no application for substitution of Lrs./impleadment is pending in the matters above mentioned.

It is further submitted that statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for the respective parties till date.

It is submitted that Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has filed an I.A for early hearing of the appeal. The same has been registered as I.A No. 3

The I.A No. 3 in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR