

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 157/2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P. ALLAHABAD THROUGH
SECRETARY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 157/2013 to be listed.)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR
Mr Sahib Patel, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on the sole appellant. Ld. Counsel, Mr Adit Jayeshbhai Shah appearing on behalf of Ms Ruchira Goel, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of the appellant and seeks two weeks time to file vakalatnama. Granted.

List again on 16.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar