

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 157/2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P.  
ALLAHABAD THROUGH SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Sahib Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Sigh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report dated 09.04.2023, notice served to the appellant for making alternative arrangement on demise of the earlier counsel, no vakalatnama has been filed by anyone.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)