

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 157/2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P. ALLAHABAD  
THROUGH SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the sole appellant, when the matter is called out.

On 11.08.2023, following order was passed by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge:

"As per office report dated 09.04.2023, notice served to the appellant for making alternative arrangement on demise of the earlier counsel, no vakalatnama has been filed by anyone.

List the matter after four weeks."

Till date, no one has filed any appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the sole appellant. Hence, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

NEW DELHI  
6<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 157/2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P.  
ALLAHABAD THROUGH SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. no. 157 of 2013 is to be listed before the HOn'ble  
Judge-in-Chambers )

Date : 06-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sahib Patel, Adv  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)